3003 MAY 16 AM 10: 05

05-20-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COM J.S. Patent and Tradema D-5897
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 16 - 23 PRENED, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PRENED OF JACKSONVILLE, INC A Florida corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	a brillion and a bril
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementOtherMergerChange of Name	Street Address: 353 East Forsyth St
	City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32202
Execution Date: April 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur G. Yeager, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1305	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 112 West Adams Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Jacksonvill State: FL Zip: 32202-3853	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Arthur G. Yeager	thur I Mage 05/14/0

PATENT

REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

PRENED, INC.

a Florida corporation 353 East Forsyth Street Jacksonville, FL 32202

is owner of U. S. Patent No. 5,033,968, dated July 23, 1991, entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SAFELY AND INTELLIGIBLY DIRECTING SOUND TO A FETUS and whereas,

PRENED OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. a Florida corporation 353 East Forsyth Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202

desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and other valuable considerations paid by the said

PRENED OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PRENED, INC. has heretobefore sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the said

PRENED OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this <u>A91k</u> day of April, 2003.

Kenneth Hecht,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

On this day of April, 2003, before me a Notary Public, came Kenneth Hecht to me knowledge to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment as the free at large Market Mark

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:_ My Commission Number:_

> PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 05/14/2003